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  FIR	
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  2013	
  	
  



Enquête	
  na8onale	
  conduite	
  en	
  ligne	
  par	
  Ipsos	
  du	
  20	
  au	
  22	
  septembre	
  
2013	
  dans	
  le	
  cadre	
  de	
  la	
  Semaine	
  	
  de	
  l’ISR.	
  

Objec(fs	
  :	
  

•  Mesurer	
  la	
  connaissance	
  et	
  l’intérêt	
  des	
  Français	
  pour	
  
l’inves8ssement	
  socialement	
  responsable	
  (ISR)	
  et	
  les	
  enjeux	
  qui	
  y	
  sont	
  liés.	
  

•  Iden8fier	
  leurs	
  mo8va8ons	
  et	
  les	
  freins.	
  

Echan(llon:	
  

•  1001	
  français,	
  âgés	
  entre	
  16	
  et	
  75	
  ans,	
  France	
  en8ère.	
  

•  Echan8llon	
  pondéré	
  pour	
  être	
  conforme	
  aux	
  tendances	
  démographiques.	
  

•  Après	
  un	
  premier	
  filtre,	
  les	
  ques8ons	
  rela8ves	
  à	
  l’inves8ssement	
  ont	
  été	
  posées	
  uniquement	
  aux	
  
Français	
  détenant	
  au	
  moins	
  un	
  produit	
  financier,	
  soit	
  90%	
  de	
  l’échan8llon	
  ini8al	
  (base	
  901).	
  



Sondage Ipsos pour EIRIS & FIR Oct. 2013 
 

Le	
  concept	
  reste	
  encore	
  largement	
  inconnu	
  des	
  Français	
  	
  

Ø  62%	
  des	
  sondés	
  inves8sseurs	
  n’avaient	
  
jamais	
  entendu	
  parler	
  de	
  l’ISR*	
  

Ø  30%	
  en	
  ont	
  entendu	
  parler	
  mais	
  ne	
  
sauraient	
  pas	
  le	
  définir	
  

Ø  7%	
  des	
  sondés	
  savent	
  précisément	
  ce	
  
qu’est	
  l’ISR.	
  	
  

Par	
  ailleurs	
  :	
  
Ø  2%	
  des	
  inves8sseurs	
  sondés	
  disent	
  avoir	
  

déjà	
  inves8	
  dans	
  un	
  fonds	
  ISR	
  

Q4:	
  Avant	
  ce	
  sondage,	
  aviez-­‐vous	
  déjà	
  entendu	
  
parler	
  de	
  l’inves<ssement	
  socialement	
  responsable	
  

(ISR)	
  ?	
  (base	
  901)	
  

*	
  ISR	
  définit	
  dans	
  le	
  sondage	
  comme	
  un	
  placement	
  qui	
  vise	
  à	
  concilier	
  performance	
  économique	
  et	
  impact	
  social	
  et	
  
environnemental	
  en	
  finançant	
  les	
  entreprises	
  et	
  les	
  en;tés	
  publiques	
  qui	
  contribuent	
  au	
  développement	
  durable	
  quel	
  que	
  soit	
  leur	
  
secteur	
  d’ac;vité.	
  En	
  influençant	
  la	
  gouvernance	
  et	
  le	
  comportement	
  des	
  acteurs,	
  l’ISR	
  favorise	
  une	
  économie	
  responsable.	
  

7% 

30% 

62% 

Oui, je sais 
précisément 
ce que c’est 

Oui, mais je 
ne sais pas 
vraiment ce 
que c’est 



Sondage Ipsos pour EIRIS & FIR Oct. 2013 
 

Les	
  critères	
  environnementaux	
  et	
  sociaux	
  ont	
  toujours	
  une	
  
place	
  assez	
  importante	
  dans	
  les	
  décisions	
  de	
  placement	
  

50%	
  des	
  inves8sseurs	
  sondés	
  
disent	
  accorder	
  aujourd’hui	
  
une	
  place	
  très	
  importante	
  
(13%)	
  ou	
  importante	
  (38%)	
  

aux	
  critères	
  
environnementaux,	
  sociaux	
  et	
  
éthiques	
  dans	
  leurs	
  décisions	
  

de	
  placement	
  

	
  

Q2:	
  Accordez-­‐vous	
  aujourd’hui	
  une	
  place	
  importante	
  
aux	
  critères	
  environnementaux,	
  sociaux	
  et	
  éthiques	
  

dans	
  vos	
  décisions	
  de	
  placements	
  ?	
  (base	
  901)	
  

13% 

38% 34% 

16% Très 
importante 
Importante 

Peu importante 



Sondage Ipsos pour EIRIS & FIR Oct. 2013 
 

Une	
  bonne	
  connaissance	
  du	
  concept	
  renforce	
  l’inten(on	
  d’achat	
  

•  18%	
  des	
  sondés	
  inves8sseurs	
  seraient	
  prêts	
  à	
  inves8r	
  une	
  part	
  de	
  leur	
  épargne	
  en	
  ISR	
  si	
  on	
  le	
  
leur	
  proposait	
  

•  52%	
  sont	
  indécis	
  	
  
•  Parmi	
  les	
  épargnants	
  sachant	
  précisément	
  ce	
  qu’est	
  l’ISR,	
  40%	
  seraient	
  prêts	
  à	
  inves8r	
  en	
  

ISR.**	
  	
  

Q7:	
  Si	
  on	
  vous	
  le	
  proposait,	
  seriez-­‐vous	
  prêt	
  à	
  inves<r	
  une	
  part	
  de	
  votre	
  
épargne	
  en	
  inves<ssement	
  socialement	
  responsable	
  (ISR)	
  ?	
  (base	
  814)	
  

(1)  Base 814 
(2)  Base 276 
(3)  Base 56** 

40%	
  

23%	
  

18%	
  

32%	
  

23%	
  

30%	
  

28%	
  

54%	
  

52%	
  

0%	
   10%	
   20%	
   30%	
   40%	
   50%	
   60%	
   70%	
   80%	
   90%	
   100%	
  

Connaissent	
  précisément	
  l'ISR	
  (3)	
  

Connaissent	
  un	
  peu	
  (2)	
  

Tout	
  inves8sseurs	
  (1)	
  
Oui	
  

Non	
  

Ne	
  sais	
  pas	
  

**	
  =	
  base	
  inférieure	
  à	
  100,	
  à	
  interpréter	
  avec	
  précau8on	
  



Sondage Ipsos pour EIRIS & FIR Oct. 2013 
 

L’ISR	
  :	
  une	
  op(on	
  presque	
  jamais	
  proposée	
  dans	
  les	
  réseaux	
  de	
  
distribu(on	
  

Seulement	
  2%	
  des	
  sondés	
  
inves8sseurs	
  se	
  seraient	
  vu	
  

proposer	
  de	
  l’ISR	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
	
   Q6:	
  Votre	
  banque	
  ou	
  votre	
  conseiller	
  vous	
  a-­‐t-­‐il	
  déjà	
  proposé	
  

de	
  l’inves<ssement	
  socialement	
  responsable	
  ?	
  (base	
  901)	
  

2% 

90% 

8% 

Oui 

Non 

Ne sais pas 



Sondage Ipsos pour EIRIS & FIR Oct. 2013 
 

Q13.	
  Seriez-­‐vous	
  favorable	
  à	
  ce	
  qu’une	
  part	
  d’ISR	
  soit	
  	
  inclue	
  
obligatoirement	
  dans	
  des	
  produits	
  d’épargne	
  (par	
  exemple	
  assurance-­‐vie,	
  
plan	
  d’épargne	
  en	
  ac<on	
  (PEA),	
  etc.)	
  

Une	
  tendance	
  claire	
  en	
  faveur	
  de	
  l’inclusion	
  obligatoire	
  

44%	
  

26%	
  

8%	
  

8%	
  

37%	
  

45%	
  

59%	
  

50%	
  

13%	
  

15%	
  

24%	
  

30%	
  

6%	
  

14%	
  

9%	
  

14%	
  

0%	
   10%	
   20%	
   30%	
   40%	
   50%	
   60%	
   70%	
   80%	
   90%	
   100%	
  

Inves8	
  actuellement	
  en	
  ISR	
  (4)	
  

Bonne	
  connaissance	
  de	
  l'ISR	
  (3)	
  

Connaît	
  un	
  peu	
  l'ISR	
  (2)	
  

Tout	
  inves8sseurs	
  (1)	
  

Très	
  favorable	
  

Favorable	
  

Plutôt	
  défavorable	
  

Très	
  défavorable	
  

58% 

81% 

(1)  Base 901 
(2)  Base 302 
(3)  Base 72** 
(4)  Base 16** 

**	
  =	
  base	
  inférieure	
  à	
  100,	
  à	
  interpréter	
  avec	
  précau8on	
  



www.semaine-­‐isr.fr/exigez-­‐l-­‐isr	
  



Typologie	
  de	
  
l’invest’acteur	
  

Forum	
  pour	
  l’Inves8ssement	
  
Responsable	
  
Le	
  8	
  octobre	
  2013	
  



Les	
  consophages

Les	
  minimiseurs

Les	
  bonne	
  conduite

Les	
  éclaireurs

Les	
  bio-­‐beaux

Les	
  verts	
  bâtisseurs

Les	
  éco-­‐restreints
Les	
  perméables

La	
  typologie	
  des	
  consommateurs	
  2013	
  

AUTREMENT	
  DANS	
  
LES	
  FAITS	
  

40%	
   41,5	
  %	
  

CONSCIENCE	
  ET	
  
COMPREHENSION	
  

27,2%	
   29	
  %	
  

REPLI	
  

ABSTRAIT	
  

15,3%	
  

14,1%	
  

VISION	
  COURT	
  TERMISTE	
  

UTILITE	
  
SOLIDITE	
  

ENVIRONNEMENT	
  
ACCESSIBLE	
  

PREOCCUPATIONS	
  SOCIETALES	
  
ACTIONS	
  



Les	
  consophages

Les	
  minimiseurs

Les	
  bonne	
  conduite

Les	
  éclaireurs

Les	
  bio-­‐beaux

Les	
  verts	
  bâtisseurs

Les	
  éco-­‐restreints
Les	
  perméables

Possédez-­‐vous	
  personnellement	
  des	
  produits	
  financiers	
  ?	
  

15,5%	
  
102	
  

13,5%	
  
88	
  

11,6%	
  
76	
  

19,7%	
  
130	
  

13,3%	
  
87	
  

22,1%	
  
146	
  

10,2%	
  
67	
  

16,8%	
  
110	
  

VISION	
  COURT	
  TERMISTE	
  

PREOCCUPATIONS	
  SOCIETALES	
  
ACTIONS	
  

UTILITE	
  
SOLIDITE	
  ENVIRONNEMENT	
  

ACCESSIBLE	
  



Qu’est-­‐ce	
  que	
  vous	
  recherchez	
  dans	
  un	
  produit	
  financier	
  
en	
  général	
  ?	
  

41,3	
  

25,8	
  

16,7	
  

67,2	
  

38,7	
   41,2	
  

	
  	
  	
  La	
  disponibilité,	
  souplesse	
   	
  	
  	
  La	
  régularité	
  des	
  intérêts	
  et	
  
des	
  revenus	
  

	
  	
  	
  La	
  garan8e	
  de	
  préserver	
  
son	
  capital	
  de	
  départ	
  

Evolu(on	
  des	
  réponses	
  des	
  groupes	
  les	
  plus	
  engagés	
  

2005	
  

2013	
  



Les	
  consophages

Les	
  minimiseurs

Les	
  bonne	
  conduite

Les	
  éclaireurs

Les	
  bio-­‐beaux

Les	
  verts	
  bâtisseurs

Les	
  éco-­‐restreints
Les	
  perméables

Pour	
  vous,	
  avoir	
  des	
  ac(ons	
  c’est…	
  
La	
  bourse	
  c’est	
  trop	
  risqué	
  pour	
  moi	
  (indice	
  105)	
  

Par(cipe	
  au	
  développement	
  de	
  
l’économie	
  (indice	
  116)	
  

Moyen	
  injuste	
  de	
  gagner	
  de	
  l’argent	
  (indice	
  110)	
  

La	
  bourse	
  c’est	
  trop	
  risqué	
  pour	
  moi	
  (indice	
  102)	
  
Par(cipe	
  au	
  développement	
  de	
  l’économie	
  (indice	
  118)	
  
Moyen	
  injuste	
  de	
  gagner	
  de	
  l’argent	
  (indice	
  135)	
  La	
  bourse	
  c’est	
  trop	
  risqué	
  

pour	
  moi	
  (indice	
  105)	
  

La	
  bourse	
  c’est	
  trop	
  risqué	
  pour	
  moi	
  
(indice	
  104)	
  

Par(cipe	
  au	
  développement	
  
de	
  l’économie	
  (indice	
  112)	
  
Moyen	
  injuste	
  de	
  gagner	
  de	
  
l’argent	
  (indice	
  107)	
  

VISION	
  COURT	
  TERMISTE	
  

UTILITE	
  
SOLIDITE	
  

ENVIRONNEMENT	
  
ACCESSIBLE	
  

PREOCCUPATIONS	
  SOCIETALES	
  
ACTIONS	
  



Inten(ons	
  d’achat	
  de	
  produits	
  financiers	
  dans	
  les	
  12	
  prochains	
  mois	
  

Ac(ons,	
  obliga(ons	
  :	
  2,3%	
  (138)	
  
SICAV/FCP	
  :	
  0,9%	
  (137)	
  

Ac(ons,	
  obliga(ons	
  :	
  1%	
  (57)	
  
SICAV/FCP	
  :	
  1%	
  (157)	
  

Ac(ons,	
  obliga(ons	
  :	
  2,1%	
  (127)	
  
SICAV/FCP	
  :	
  1,1%	
  (166)	
  

Ac(ons,	
  obliga(ons	
  :	
  3,2%	
  (191)	
  
SICAV/FCP	
  :	
  0,6%	
  (96)	
  

VISION	
  COURT	
  TERMISTE	
  

UTILITE	
  
SOLIDITE	
  

ENVIRONNEMENT	
  
ACCESSIBLE	
  

PREOCCUPATIONS	
  SOCIETALES	
  
ACTIONS	
  

Les	
  consophages

Les	
  minimiseurs

Les	
  bonne	
  conduite

Les	
  éclaireurs

Les	
  bio-­‐beaux

Les	
  verts	
  bâtisseurs

Les	
  éco-­‐restreints
Les	
  perméables



•  D’abord	
  le	
  service	
  de	
  base	
  !	
  
•  Plus	
  de	
  transparence	
  
•  Valoriser	
  la	
  contribu8on	
  à	
  l’économie	
  
•  Mieux	
  former	
  et	
  diffuser	
  via	
  les	
  conseillers	
  
•  Des	
  preuves	
  et	
  des	
  explica8ons	
  
•  Donner	
  envie	
  !	
  

Pistes	
  d’ac(on	
  



www.semaine-­‐isr.fr/exigez-­‐l-­‐isr	
  


